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EASTERN EUROPE CUP
SPRINT QUALIFICATION WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : SP STYLE : CLASSIC

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -4,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 91,84         CALCULATED PENALTY: 91,84 F = 1200

Records : 48 At Start : 47      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 47

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4106.001  /  13.11.2022 at 10:22  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 5 3675079 MELNIK Anna 1998 KAZ 3:28.09 91,84

2 1 3675060 SHALYGINA Kseniya 1998 KAZ 3:30.55 2.46 106,03

3 7 3675127 RAKISHEVA Aisha 2002 KAZ 3:30.97 2.88 108,45

4 3 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya 1995 KAZ 3:32.41 4.32 116,75

5 2 3675089 STEPASHKINA Nadezhda 1998 KAZ 3:32.94 4.85 119,81

6 22 3675186 KOLESNIKOVA Viktoriya 2005 KAZ 3:46.57 18.48 198,41

7 11 3675044 EBEL Tamara 1994 KAZ 3:49.33 21.24 214,33

8 9 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 3:50.83 22.74 222,98

9 8 3675043 EBEL Valentina 1994 KAZ 3:51.49 23.40 226,78

10 6 3675114 LYUFT Mariya 2001 KAZ 3:52.90 24.81 234,91

11 4 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina 1996 KAZ 3:53.50 25.41 238,37

12 38 3675210 MITROPOLSKAYA Violetta 2006 KAZ 3:56.28 28.19 254,40

13 15 3675066 TYULENEVA Valeriya 1997 KAZ 3:59.20 31.11 271,24

14 23 3675121 ROTOVA Anastassiya 2002 KAZ 4:00.20 32.11 277,01

15 10 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 4:01.06 32.97 281,97

16 13 3675086 MAKHMUTOVA Kamila 1999 KAZ 4:01.82 33.73 286,35

17 16 3675169 SABIROVA Aruzhan 2004 KAZ 4:02.10 34.01 287,97

18 34 3675235 RAKHMANOVA Darya 2007 KAZ 4:03.07 34.98 293,56

19 37 3675196 MAMEDOVA Milana 2006 KAZ 4:07.52 39.43 319,22

20 36 3675236 STAVYARSKAYA Naina 2007 KAZ 4:08.00 39.91 321,99

21 28 3675188 KIM Darya 2005 KAZ 4:09.93 41.84 333,12

22 12 3675117 KINYBAEYEVA Laura 2001 KAZ 4:09.98 41.89 333,41

23 17 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ 4:11.30 43.21 341,02

24 46 3675242 TIMINOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 4:12.14 44.05 345,86

25 18 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 4:12.97 44.88 350,65

26 45 3675237 BOCHKAREVA Alessya 2006 KAZ 4:13.46 45.37 353,48

27 19 3675143 KUANYSHBEKOVA Adima 2003 KAZ 4:13.73 45.64 355,03

28 47 3675238 VADUTOVA Evgeniay 2007 KAZ 4:15.06 46.97 362,70

29 20 3675150 BORANBAYEVA Karina 2002 KAZ 4:15.36 47.27 364,43

30 21 3675146 TYATOVA Irina 2003 KAZ 4:20.77 52.68 395,63

31 26 3675194 CHONKONOVA Aidana 2006 KAZ 4:21.78 53.69 401,46

32 39 3675246 ARESTOVA Arina 2007 KAZ 4:25.34 57.25 421,99

33 29 3675213 BEISEKEYEVA Amila 2006 KAZ 4:25.65 57.56 423,77

34 48 3675245 YERMUKHANBETOVA Togzhan 2007 KAZ 4:26.33 58.24 427,69

35 25 3675162 ZHUMAGAZYYEVA Assem 2004 KAZ 4:31.56 1:03.47 457,85

36 14 3675132 LANGLITS Yekaterina 2000 KAZ 4:31.69 1:03.60 458,60

37 33 3675204 ZEMLYANUKHINA Darya 2006 KAZ 4:32.63 1:04.54 464,03

38 27 3675200 IVAZHANOVA Minura 2005 KAZ 4:33.67 1:05.58 470,02



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : SP STYLE : CLASSIC

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -4,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 91,84         CALCULATED PENALTY: 91,84 F = 1200

Records : 48 At Start : 47      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 47

VolaSoftControlPdf

EASTERN EUROPE CUP

SPRINT QUALIFICATION WOMEN

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4106.001  /  13.11.2022 at 10:22  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

39 24 3675192 USHMUGINA Olga 2005 KAZ 4:36.14 1:08.05 484,27

40 32 3675176 SHURYGA Kristina 2005 KAZ 4:37.89 1:09.80 494,36

41 40 3675234 ZOLOTAREVA Alina 2007 KAZ 4:40.67 1:12.58 510,39

42 30 3675212 TOMASHEVSKAYA Xeniya 2004 KAZ 4:43.03 1:14.94 524,00

43 35 3675231 GERASSIMOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 4:53.14 1:25.05 582,30

44 42 3675232 KUBRINA Angelina 2007 KAZ 4:54.96 1:26.87 592,80

45 43 3675224 SAYENKO Yelena 2007 KAZ 5:05.93 1:37.84 656,06

46 31 3675201 MIZYOVA Darya 2006 KAZ 5:10.17 1:42.08 680,51

47 41 3675240 TROTNO Alisa 2007 KAZ 5:16.30 1:48.21 715,86

Did Not Start (1)

44 3675248 MAKEROVA Nataliay 2001 KAZ

TD FIS

____________________
O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary

____________________
N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP
SPRINT QUALIFICATION MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : SP STYLE : CLASSIC

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -4,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 108,99         CALCULATED PENALTY: 108,99 F = 1200

Records : 86 At Start : 83      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 16 At Finish : 66

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4108.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:36  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 9 3670049 VOLOTKA Denis 1985 KAZ 2:55.14 108,99

2 3 3670075 BORTSOV Konstantin 1995 KAZ 2:56.19 1.05 116,18

3 14 3670210 KASSENOV Didar 2002 KAZ 3:00.48 5.34 145,58

4 18 3670197 KARPOV Fedor 1998 KAZ 3:03.35 8.21 165,24

5 12 3670098 BASHMAKOV Nail 1995 KAZ 3:05.30 10.16 178,60

6 13 3670249 NURSBEKOV Yernar 2002 KAZ 3:06.89 11.75 189,50

7 22 3670234 RAMASH Temirlan 2001 KAZ 3:06.97 11.83 190,05

8 2 3670078 KLIMIN Olzhas 1996 KAZ 3:07.04 11.90 190,52

9 45 3670279 STEPANOV Yegor 2003 KAZ 3:09.66 14.52 208,48

10 26 3670343 TURLYBEKULY Nartay 2002 KAZ 3:10.31 15.17 212,93

11 15 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 3:10.81 15.67 216,36

12 21 3670274 ZAVYALOV Artyom 2004 KAZ 3:10.94 15.80 217,25

13 40 3670323 YELUBAYEV Yedilbek 2005 KAZ 3:12.65 17.51 228,96

14 17 3670209 KARIMOV Almas 2002 KAZ 3:12.90 17.76 230,68

15 16 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 3:12.95 17.81 231,02

16 6 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 3:13.12 17.98 232,18

17 7 3670120 KOVALYOV Artyom 1999 KAZ 3:14.45 19.31 241,30

18 44 3670302 YEGOROV Yegor 2005 KAZ 3:17.66 22.52 263,29

19 23 3670348 BORANBAYEV Berik 2006 KAZ 3:18.19 23.05 266,92

20 20 3670296 KALIBEKOV Dastan 2004 KAZ 3:18.35 23.21 268,02

21 36 3670154 TERENTYEV Ilya 1999 KAZ 3:18.76 23.62 270,83

22 27 3670251 MERTYNS Ivan 2003 KAZ 3:19.14 24.00 273,43

23 19 3670231 SHAMSUTDINOV Ramil 2003 KAZ 3:19.68 24.54 277,13

24 31 3670301 GIMAYEV Arlan 2004 KAZ 3:22.18 27.04 294,26

25 52 3670380 MYRZAKHMETOV Nurkhat 2006 KAZ 3:25.15 30.01 314,61

26 47 3670349 TOTANOV Aubakir 2006 KAZ 3:26.89 31.75 326,53

27 42 3670342 GRENTS Pavel 2005 KAZ 3:27.08 31.94 327,83

28 30 3670340 BEZGODKO Alexandr 2004 KAZ 3:27.19 32.05 328,59

29 28 3670262 GORBENKO Ivan 2003 KAZ 3:29.46 34.32 344,14

30 34 3670306 KADYROV Yegor 2004 KAZ 3:30.57 35.43 351,74

31 46 3670221 DEMEUZHAN Batyrzhan 2003 KAZ 3:31.32 36.18 356,88

32 43 3670252 SHERSTNYOV Ilya 2004 KAZ 3:31.48 36.34 357,98

33 39 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos 1985 KAZ 3:31.90 36.76 360,86

34 37 3670264 PUSHKAREV Nikita 2003 KAZ 3:32.51 37.37 365,04

35 33 3670325 PERVUNETSKIKH Danil 2003 KAZ 3:33.96 38.82 374,97

36 24 3670208 KINUARBEK Alisher 2002 KAZ 3:35.18 40.04 383,33

37 79 3670088 VOROBYOV Alexandr 1998 KAZ 3:35.52 40.38 385,66

38 51 3670307 MALOV Radomir 2005 KAZ 3:35.62 40.48 386,35



COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : SP STYLE : CLASSIC

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -4,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 108,99               CALCULATED PENALTY: 108,99 F = 1200

Records : 86 At Start : 83      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 16 At Finish : 66

EASTERN EUROPE CUP

SPRINT QUALIFICATION MEN

Official ranking

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4108.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:36  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

39 60 3670370 BAKYTOV Assylkhan 2004 KAZ 3:36.95 41.81 395,46

40 86 3670161 KHASSANOV Nadil 2000 KAZ 3:37.17 42.03 396,97

41 78 3670364 VADUTOV Aleksandr 2005 KAZ 3:37.29 42.15 397,79

42 56 3670376 TUMASHEV Yurii 2006 KAZ 3:37.31 42.17 397,92

43 41 3670388 KAIYRGAZIYEV Ayan 2005 KAZ 3:38.15 43.01 403,68

44 62 3670369 SERIKBOLULY Yerzhan 2005 KAZ 3:38.74 43.60 407,72

45 38 3670328 BAIMAGANOV Riza 2004 KAZ 3:38.75 43.61 407,79

46 64 3670356 FERTIKOV Gleb 2005 KAZ 3:39.79 44.65 414,92

47 66 3670366 BUKHARBAY Nurzhan 2006 KAZ 3:43.96 48.82 443,49

48 53 3670355 TALASPAY Sapuan 2005 KAZ 3:45.19 50.05 451,92

49 54 3670350 ANANYEV Rinat 2006 KAZ 3:46.40 51.26 460,21

50 35 3670300 AMINOV Amir 2004 KAZ 3:46.60 51.46 461,58

51 61 3670346 PERSHIN Danil 2006 KAZ 3:46.88 51.74 463,49

52 50 3670290 MELNIKOV Pavel 2003 KAZ 3:48.51 53.37 474,66

53 82 3670123 VIKHROV Nikita 1999 KAZ 3:50.52 55.38 488,44

54 57 3670352 VOLOSHENKO Danila 2005 KAZ 3:53.39 58.25 508,10

55 70 3670332 ASKAROV Batyrkhan 2005 KAZ 3:53.67 58.53 510,02

56 59 3670363 ANISKIN Vyacheslav 2005 KAZ 3:55.55 1:00.41 522,90

57 65 3670382 KABEKESSOV Damir 2006 KAZ 3:55.73 1:00.59 524,13

58 58 3790008 AIDAOUI Jawad 1988 MAR 3:56.79 1:01.65 531,39

59 85 3670432 GAVRILOV Vasily 2006 KAZ 3:56.81 1:01.67 531,53

60 68 3670385 BESCHASTNYY Danil 2004 KAZ 4:05.14 1:10.00 588,61

61 74 3670424 SKRIPKIN Mikhail 2007 KAZ 4:05.61 1:10.47 591,83

62 69 3670241 SHAIKHIN Alisher 2003 KAZ 4:09.81 1:14.67 620,60

63 80 3670419 LEBEDEV Artyom 2007 KAZ 4:11.68 1:16.54 633,42

64 83 3670418 GRISHIN Vladislav 2007 KAZ 4:14.04 1:18.90 649,59

65 81 3670431 AVNYAKOV Rafael 2007 KAZ 4:29.46 1:34.32 755,24

66 71 3670425 SOLOVYKH Dmitriy 2003 KAZ 4:49.16 1:54.02 890,22

Did Not Start (3)

10 3670022 VELICHKO Yevgeniy 1987 KAZ

76 3670260 CHEBOTKO Dmitriy 2004 KAZ

77 3670405 SMYK Anton 2006 KAZ

Did Not Finish (1)

63 3670360 TLEUBAI Baurzhan 2006 KAZ

Disqualified (16)

1 3670199 MATASSOV Svyatoslav 2000 KAZ

4 3670079 KOVALYOV Vladislav 1996 KAZ

5 3670150 GRIDIN Nikita 2000 KAZ

8 3670080 LYUFT Ivan 1998 KAZ

11 3670115 PUKHKALO Vitaliy 1992 KAZ

25 3670176 KOZHEBEK Yelaman 2000 KAZ

29 3670305 MURATBEKOV Amirgali 2005 KAZ

32 3670245 IVANOV Dmitriy 2001 KAZ

48 3670361 NURTLEU Amantai 2005 KAZ

49 3670278 SAPIN Niyetzhan 2003 KAZ

55 3670439 BALUANOV Bekzay 2002 KAZ

67 3670404 DACHKIN Grigory 2006 KAZ

72 3670354 MANTEL Devid 2005 KAZ

73 3670384 DMITRIYENKO Nikita 2005 KAZ

75 3670444 KARPICHENKO Konstantin 2007 KAZ
84 3670435 BALTABAYEV Ilias 2006 KAZ

TD FIS
_________________
O.KOLOMEYETS

  Race secretary
_________________
N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP
SPRINT FINAL WOMEN 1.2 KM CLASSIC

Оfficial ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4107.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:19  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 1 3675079 MELNIK Anna 1998 KAZ 1 3:28.09

2 4 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya 1995 KAZ 2 3:32.41

3 3 3675127 RAKISHEVA Aisha 2002 KAZ 3 3:30.97

4 5 3675089 STEPASHKINA Nadezhda 1998 KAZ 4 3:32.94

5 7 3675044 EBEL Tamara 1994 KAZ 5 3:49.33

6 2 3675060 SHALYGINA Kseniya 1998 KAZ RAL 3:30.55

1/2 Final

7 9 3675043 EBEL Valentina 1994 KAZ 4 3:51.49

8 15 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 4 4:01.06

9 8 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 5 3:50.83

10 10 3675114 LYUFT Mariya 2001 KAZ 5 3:52.90

11 17 3675169 SABIROVA Aruzhan 2004 KAZ 6 4:02.10

12 24 3675242 TIMINOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 6 4:12.14

1/4 Final

13 6 3675186 KOLESNIKOVA Viktoriya 2005 KAZ 3 3:46.57

14 12 3675210 MITROPOLSKAYA Violetta 2006 KAZ 3 3:56.28

15 18 3675235 RAKHMANOVA Darya 2007 KAZ 3 4:03.07

16 21 3675188 KIM Darya 2005 KAZ 3 4:09.93

17 13 3675066 TYULENEVA Valeriya 1997 KAZ 4 3:59.20

18 16 3675086 MAKHMUTOVA Kamila 1999 KAZ 4 4:01.82

19 20 3675236 STAVYARSKAYA Naina 2007 KAZ 4 4:08.00

20 29 3675150 BORANBAYEVA Karina 2002 KAZ 4 4:15.36

21 14 3675121 ROTOVA Anastassiya 2002 KAZ 5 4:00.20

22 25 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 5 4:12.97

23 28 3675238 VADUTOVA Evgeniay 2007 KAZ 5 4:15.06

24 30 3675146 TYATOVA Irina 2003 KAZ 5 4:20.77

25 23 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ 6 4:11.30

26 26 3675237 BOCHKAREVA Alessya 2006 KAZ 6 4:13.46

27 27 3675143 KUANYSHBEKOVA Adima 2003 KAZ 6 4:13.73

28 11 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina 1996 KAZ Did Not Start 3:53.50

29 19 3675196 MAMEDOVA Milana 2006 KAZ Did Not Start 4:07.52

30 22 3675117 KINYBAEYEVA Laura 2001 KAZ Did Not Start 4:09.98

Qualifying

31 3675194 CHONKONOVA Aidana 2006 KAZ 4:21.78

32 3675246 ARESTOVA Arina 2007 KAZ 4:25.34

33 3675213 BEISEKEYEVA Amila 2006 KAZ 4:25.65

34 3675245 YERMUKHANBETOVA Togzhan 2007 KAZ 4:26.33

35 3675162 ZHUMAGAZYYEVA Assem 2004 KAZ 4:31.56

36 3675132 LANGLITS Yekaterina 2000 KAZ 4:31.69

37 3675204 ZEMLYANUKHINA Darya 2006 KAZ 4:32.63

38 3675200 IVAZHANOVA Minura 2005 KAZ 4:33.67

39 3675192 USHMUGINA Olga 2005 KAZ 4:36.14

40 3675176 SHURYGA Kristina 2005 KAZ 4:37.89

41 3675234 ZOLOTAREVA Alina 2007 KAZ 4:40.67

42 3675212 TOMASHEVSKAYA Xeniya 2004 KAZ 4:43.03

43 3675231 GERASSIMOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 4:53.14

44 3675232 KUBRINA Angelina 2007 KAZ 4:54.96
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP

SPRINT FINAL WOMEN 1.2 KM CLASSIC

Оfficial ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4107.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:19  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

45 3675201 MIZYOVA Darya 2006 KAZ 5:10.17

46 3675240 TROTNO Alisa 2007 KAZ 5:16.30

Not classified

43 3675224 SAYENKO Yelena 2007 KAZ Disqualified

44 3675248 MAKEROVA Nataliay 2001 KAZ Did Not Start

TD FIS 

____________________ 

O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary 

____________________ 

N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP 
SPRINT FINAL MEN 1.2 KM CLASSIC 

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4109.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:34  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 2 3670075 BORTSOV Konstantin 1995 KAZ 1 2:56.19

2 1 3670049 VOLOTKA Denis 1985 KAZ 2 2:55.14

3 8 3670078 KLIMIN Olzhas 1996 KAZ 3 3:07.04

4 4 3670197 KARPOV Fedor 1998 KAZ 4 3:03.35

5 7 3670234 RAMASH Temirlan 2001 KAZ 5 3:06.97

6 5 3670098 BASHMAKOV Nail 1995 KAZ Disqualified 3:05.30

1/2 Final

7 3 3670210 KASSENOV Didar 2002 KAZ 4 3:00.48

8 6 3670249 NURSBEKOV Yernar 2002 KAZ 4 3:06.89

9 10 3670343 TURLYBEKULY Nartay 2002 KAZ 5 3:10.31

10 19 3670348 BORANBAYEV Berik 2006 KAZ 5 3:18.19

11 11 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 6 3:10.81

12 17 3670120 KOVALYOV Artyom 1999 KAZ 6 3:14.45

1/4 Final

13 12 3670274 ZAVYALOV Artyom 2004 KAZ 3 3:10.94

14 15 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 3 3:12.95

15 23 3670231 SHAMSUTDINOV Ramil 2003 KAZ 3 3:19.68

16 13 3670323 YELUBAYEV Yedilbek 2005 KAZ 4 3:12.65

17 14 3670209 KARIMOV Almas 2002 KAZ 4 3:12.90

18 20 3670296 KALIBEKOV Dastan 2004 KAZ 4 3:18.35

19 22 3670251 MERTYNS Ivan 2003 KAZ 4 3:19.14

20 26 3670349 TOTANOV Aubakir 2006 KAZ 4 3:26.89

21 9 3670279 STEPANOV Yegor 2003 KAZ 5 3:09.66

22 16 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 5 3:13.12

23 18 3670302 YEGOROV Yegor 2005 KAZ 5 3:17.66

24 21 3670154 TERENTYEV Ilya 1999 KAZ 5 3:18.76

25 24 3670301 GIMAYEV Arlan 2004 KAZ 5 3:22.18

26 25 3670380 MYRZAKHMETOV Nurkhat 2006 KAZ 6 3:25.15

27 27 3670342 GRENTS Pavel 2005 KAZ 6 3:27.08

28 28 3670340 BEZGODKO Alexandr 2004 KAZ 6 3:27.19

29 29 3670262 GORBENKO Ivan 2003 KAZ 6 3:29.46

30 30 3670306 KADYROV Yegor 2004 KAZ 6 3:30.57

Qualifying

31 31 3670221 DEMEUZHAN Batyrzhan 2003 KAZ 3:31.32

32 32 3670252 SHERSTNYOV Ilya 2004 KAZ 3:31.48

33 33 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos 1985 KAZ 3:31.90

34 34 3670264 PUSHKAREV Nikita 2003 KAZ 3:32.51

35 35 3670325 PERVUNETSKIKH Danil 2003 KAZ 3:33.96

36 36 3670208 KINUARBEK Alisher 2002 KAZ 3:35.18

37 37 3670088 VOROBYOV Alexandr 1998 KAZ 3:35.52

38 38 3670307 MALOV Radomir 2005 KAZ 3:35.62

39 39 3670370 BAKYTOV Assylkhan 2004 KAZ 3:36.95

40 40 3670161 KHASSANOV Nadil 2000 KAZ 3:37.17

41 41 3670364 VADUTOV Aleksandr 2005 KAZ 3:37.29

42 42 3670376 TUMASHEV Yurii 2006 KAZ 3:37.31

43 43 3670388 KAIYRGAZIYEV Ayan 2005 KAZ 3:38.15

44 44 3670369 SERIKBOLULY Yerzhan 2005 KAZ 3:38.74
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP

SPRINT FINAL MEN 1.2 KM CLASSIC

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

13.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4109.001  /  13.11.2022 at 14:34  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

45 45 3670328 BAIMAGANOV Riza 2004 KAZ 3:38.75

46 46 3670356 FERTIKOV Gleb 2005 KAZ 3:39.79

47 47 3670366 BUKHARBAY Nurzhan 2006 KAZ 3:43.96

48 48 3670355 TALASPAY Sapuan 2005 KAZ 3:45.19

49 49 3670350 ANANYEV Rinat 2006 KAZ 3:46.40

50 50 3670300 AMINOV Amir 2004 KAZ 3:46.60

51 51 3670346 PERSHIN Danil 2006 KAZ 3:46.88

52 52 3670290 MELNIKOV Pavel 2003 KAZ 3:48.51

53 53 3670123 VIKHROV Nikita 1999 KAZ 3:50.52

54 54 3670352 VOLOSHENKO Danila 2005 KAZ 3:53.39

55 55 3670332 ASKAROV Batyrkhan 2005 KAZ 3:53.67

56 56 3670363 ANISKIN Vyacheslav 2005 KAZ 3:55.55

57 57 3670382 KABEKESSOV Damir 2006 KAZ 3:55.73

58 58 3790008 AIDAOUI Jawad 1988 MAR 3:56.79

59 59 3670432 GAVRILOV Vasily 2006 KAZ 3:56.81

60 60 3670385 BESCHASTNYY Danil 2004 KAZ 4:05.14

61 61 3670424 SKRIPKIN Mikhail 2007 KAZ 4:05.61

62 62 3670241 SHAIKHIN Alisher 2003 KAZ 4:09.81

63 63 3670419 LEBEDEV Artyom 2007 KAZ 4:11.68

64 64 3670418 GRISHIN Vladislav 2007 KAZ 4:14.04

65 65 3670431 AVNYAKOV Rafael 2007 KAZ 4:29.46

66 66 3670425 SOLOVYKH Dmitriy 2003 KAZ 4:49.16

TD FIS

____________________
O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary

____________________
N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP
INDIVIDUAL WOMEN 10 KM CLASSIC

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8   
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : DI

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES

STYLE : CLASSIC

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 51,39   F = 800

Records : 38

      CALCULATED PENALTY: 51,39

At Start : 36      Did Not Finish : 3     Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 32

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

14.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4110.001  /  14.11.2022 at 13:48  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 15* 3675060 SHALYGINA Kseniya 1998 KAZ 28:06.9 51,39

2 11 3675079 MELNIK Anna 1998 KAZ 28:56.6 49.7 74,96

3 12 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya 1995 KAZ 29:02.8 55.9 77,90

4 13 3675089 STEPASHKINA Nadezhda 1998 KAZ 29:36.9 1:30.0 94,07

5 19 3675186 KOLESNIKOVA Viktoriya 2005 KAZ 30:42.0 2:35.1 124,95

6 3 3675114 LYUFT Mariya 2001 KAZ 31:06.9 3:00.0 136,75

7 6 3675086 MAKHMUTOVA Kamila 1999 KAZ 31:23.0 3:16.1 144,39

8 14 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina 1996 KAZ 31:24.4 3:17.5 145,05

9 5 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 31:56.7 3:49.8 160,37

10 4 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 32:09.3 4:02.4 166,35

11 1 3675044 EBEL Tamara 1994 KAZ 32:11.0 4:04.1 167,15

12 7 3675121 ROTOVA Anastassiya 2002 KAZ 32:33.6 4:26.7 177,87

13 2 3675146 TYATOVA Irina 2003 KAZ 32:43.2 4:36.3 182,42

14 37 3675210 MITROPOLSKAYA Violetta 2006 KAZ 32:47.2 4:40.3 184,32

15 23 3675169 SABIROVA Aruzhan 2004 KAZ 32:52.2 4:45.3 186,69

16 8 3675043 EBEL Valentina 1994 KAZ 32:57.6 4:50.7 189,25

17 16 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 34:06.0 5:59.1 221,69

18 20 3675150 BORANBAYEVA Karina 2002 KAZ 34:28.2 6:21.3 232,22

19 35 3675236 STAVYARSKAYA Naina 2007 KAZ 34:37.4 6:30.5 236,58

20 18 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ 34:47.5 6:40.6 241,37

21 27 3675194 CHONKONOVA Aidana 2006 KAZ 34:48.6 6:41.7 241,89

22 33* 3675242 TIMINOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 34:50.0 6:43.1 242,56

23 24* 3675196 MAMEDOVA Milana 2006 KAZ 34:53.3 6:46.4 244,12

24 34 3675246 ARESTOVA Arina 2007 KAZ 35:17.7 7:10.8 255,69

25 21 3675192 USHMUGINA Olga 2005 KAZ 35:25.0 7:18.1 259,16

26 32 3675235 RAKHMANOVA Darya 2007 KAZ 35:55.5 7:48.6 273,62

27 22 3675162 ZHUMAGAZYYEVA Assem 2004 KAZ 36:26.7 8:19.8 288,42

28 25 3675200 IVAZHANOVA Minura 2005 KAZ 37:33.6 9:26.7 320,14

29 29 3675176 SHURYGA Kristina 2005 KAZ 38:50.1 10:43.2 356,42

30 26 3675201 MIZYOVA Darya 2006 KAZ 38:59.6 10:52.7 360,93

31 31 3675232 KUBRINA Angelina 2007 KAZ 40:37.4 12:30.5 407,31

32 30 3675231 GERASSIMOVA Valeriya 2007 KAZ 41:41.9 13:35.0 437,90

Did Not Start (2)

9 3675066 TYULENEVA Valeriya 1997 KAZ

17 3675132 LANGLITS Yekaterina 2000 KAZ

Did Not Finish (3)

28 3675212 TOMASHEVSKAYA Xeniya 2004 KAZ
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COMPETITION JURY

KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)

JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  

HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  

1247 m  
8   

10,000 km
17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : DI

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES

F = 800

At Finish : 32

VolaSoftControlPdf

EASTERN EUROPE CUP

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN 10 KM CLASSIC

Official results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

14.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4110.001  /  14.11.2022 at 13:48  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

10 3675127 RAKISHEVA Aisha 2002 KAZ

36 3675245 YERMUKHANBETOVA Togzhan 2007 KAZ

38 3675237 BOCHKAREVA Alessya 2006 KAZ

TD FIS 

_________________________O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary 

_________________________N.KLIMENKO

№ 24, 33 - ICR 343.10.2
№ 15 - ICR 205.5
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP
INDIVIDUAL MEN 10 KM CLASSIC

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8   
RACE DISTANCE 10000 m
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : DI

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES

STYLE : CLASSIC

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 43,43         CALCULATED PENALTY: 43,43 F = 800

Records : 63 At Start : 58      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 58

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

14.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK  (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4111.001  /  14.11.2022 at 14:18  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 19 3670115 PUKHKALO Vitaliy 1992 KAZ 24:42.7 43,43

2 20 3670098 BASHMAKOV Nail 1995 KAZ 25:06.0 23.3 56,00

3 13 3670199 MATASSOV Svyatoslav 2000 KAZ 25:06.5 23.8 56,27

4 6 3670049 VOLOTKA Denis 1985 KAZ 25:20.2 37.5 63,66

5 14 3670080 LYUFT Ivan 1998 KAZ 25:48.9 1:06.2 79,15

6 12 3670150 GRIDIN Nikita 2000 KAZ 25:49.3 1:06.6 79,36

7 18 3670079 KOVALYOV Vladislav 1996 KAZ 26:11.9 1:29.2 91,56

8 11 3670075 BORTSOV Konstantin 1995 KAZ 26:13.5 1:30.8 92,42

9 3 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 26:59.4 2:16.7 117,19

10 9 3670176 KOZHEBEK Yelaman 2000 KAZ 27:03.3 2:20.6 119,29

11 7 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 27:11.6 2:28.9 123,77

12 10 3670210 KASSENOV Didar 2002 KAZ 27:12.6 2:29.9 124,31

12 26 3670154 TERENTYEV Ilya 1999 KAZ 27:12.6 2:29.9 124,31

14 25 3670305 MURATBEKOV Amirgali 2005 KAZ 27:13.5 2:30.8 124,80

15 22 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 27:14.9 2:32.2 125,55

16 5 3670296 KALIBEKOV Dastan 2004 KAZ 27:17.5 2:34.8 126,95

17 2 3670249 NURSBEKOV Yernar 2002 KAZ 27:18.3 2:35.6 127,38

18 8 3670209 KARIMOV Almas 2002 KAZ 27:32.4 2:49.7 134,99

19 23 3670234 RAMASH Temirlan 2001 KAZ 27:42.0 2:59.3 140,17

20 32 3670348 BORANBAYEV Berik 2006 KAZ 27:52.0 3:09.3 145,57

21 43 3670302 YEGOROV Yegor 2005 KAZ 27:59.6 3:16.9 149,67

22 29 3670251 MERTYNS Ivan 2003 KAZ 28:46.7 4:04.0 175,08

23 15 3670197 KARPOV Fedor 1998 KAZ 28:49.9 4:07.2 176,81

24 35 3670342 GRENTS Pavel 2005 KAZ 28:50.4 4:07.7 177,08

25 27 3670279 STEPANOV Yegor 2003 KAZ 28:55.8 4:13.1 179,99

26 55 3670221 DEMEUZHAN Batyrzhan 2003 KAZ 28:57.9 4:15.2 181,12

27 44 3670349 TOTANOV Aubakir 2006 KAZ 28:58.1 4:15.4 181,23

28 31 3670328 BAIMAGANOV Riza 2004 KAZ 29:15.1 4:32.4 190,41

29 24 3670208 KINUARBEK Alisher 2002 KAZ 29:25.2 4:42.5 195,85

30 28 3670245 IVANOV Dmitriy 2001 KAZ 29:28.4 4:45.7 197,58

31 4 3670231 SHAMSUTDINOV Ramil 2003 KAZ 29:32.7 4:50.0 199,90

32 50 3670346 PERSHIN Danil 2006 KAZ 29:48.3 5:05.6 208,32

33 42 3670264 PUSHKAREV Nikita 2003 KAZ 29:49.8 5:07.1 209,13

34 37 3670388 KAIYRGAZIYEV Ayan 2005 KAZ 29:51.3 5:08.6 209,94

35 41 3670323 YELUBAYEV Yedilbek 2005 KAZ 29:54.0 5:11.3 211,39

36 34 3670300 AMINOV Amir 2004 KAZ 30:00.8 5:18.1 215,06

37 58 3670404 DACHKIN Grigory 2006 KAZ 30:02.9 5:20.2 216,20

38 49 3670376 TUMASHEV Yurii 2006 KAZ 30:10.2 5:27.5 220,13
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 32 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1247 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 17/53.01/1.2

LOCATION : NATIONAL SKI CENTER CATEGORY : DI STYLE : CLASSIC

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -1,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 43,43               CALCULATED PENALTY: 43,43 F = 800

Records : 63 At Start : 58      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 58

VolaSoftControlPdf

EASTERN EUROPE CUP 
INDIVIDUAL MEN 10 KM CLASSIC 

Official results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

14.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4111.001  /  14.11.2022 at 14:18  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

39 1 3670343 TURLYBEKULY Nartay 2002 KAZ 30:22.2 5:39.5 226,61

40 48 3670382 KABEKESSOV Damir 2006 KAZ 30:53.5 6:10.8 243,50

41 30 3670306 KADYROV Yegor 2004 KAZ 31:16.9 6:34.2 256,12

42 33 3670301 GIMAYEV Arlan 2004 KAZ 31:19.4 6:36.7 257,47

43 36 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos 1985 KAZ 31:32.1 6:49.4 264,32

44 40 3670278 SAPIN Niyetzhan 2003 KAZ 31:34.0 6:51.3 265,35

45 47 3670350 ANANYEV Rinat 2006 KAZ 31:52.9 7:10.2 275,55

46 57 3670366 BUKHARBAY Nurzhan 2006 KAZ 32:03.2 7:20.5 281,10

47 53 3670380 MYRZAKHMETOV Nurkhat 2006 KAZ 32:08.3 7:25.6 283,86

48 45 3670262 GORBENKO Ivan 2003 KAZ 32:08.8 7:26.1 284,13

49 56 3670369 SERIKBOLULY Yerzhan 2005 KAZ 32:51.6 8:08.9 307,22

50 39 3670307 MALOV Radomir 2005 KAZ 32:57.7 8:15.0 310,51

51 46 3670370 BAKYTOV Assylkhan 2004 KAZ 33:16.7 8:34.0 320,76

52 61 3670352 VOLOSHENKO Danila 2005 KAZ 33:29.6 8:46.9 327,72

53 51 3670355 TALASPAY Sapuan 2005 KAZ 33:31.7 8:49.0 328,86

54 63 3670424 SKRIPKIN Mikhail 2007 KAZ 33:32.0 8:49.3 329,02

55 59 3670354 MANTEL Devid 2005 KAZ 33:32.9 8:50.2 329,50

56 62 3670418 GRISHIN Vladislav 2007 KAZ 34:14.4 9:31.7 351,89

57 60 3670290 MELNIKOV Pavel 2003 KAZ 34:31.4 9:48.7 361,07

58 54 3670439 BALUANOV Bekzay 2002 KAZ 35:21.5 10:38.8 388,10

Did Not Start (5)

16 3670022 VELICHKO Yevgeniy 1987 KAZ

17 3670078 KLIMIN Olzhas 1996 KAZ

21 3670274 ZAVYALOV Artyom 2004 KAZ

38 3670252 SHERSTNYOV Ilya 2004 KAZ

52 3670385 BESCHASTNYY Danil 2004 KAZ

TD FIS 

_________________________O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary 

_________________________N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP 
INDIVIDUAL WOMEN 15 KM FREE 

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 49 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 30 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1880 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8   
RACE DISTANCE 15,000 km

LOCATION : SCHUCHINSK CATEGORY : DI

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES

STYLE : FREE

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -0,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 55,82         CALCULATED PENALTY: 55,82 F = 800

Records : 33 At Start : 30      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 29

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

15.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  OLYMPIC TRAINING CENTER KAZ4112.001  /  15.11.2022 at 11:13  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 15 3675060 SHALYGINA Kseniya 1998 KAZ 39:20.8 55,82

2 13 3675089 STEPASHKINA Nadezhda 1998 KAZ 40:21.4 1:00.6 76,36

3 10 3675127 RAKISHEVA Aisha 2002 KAZ 41:45.1 2:24.3 104,72

4 9 3675066 TYULENEVA Valeriya 1997 KAZ 42:25.8 3:05.0 118,51

5 7 3675117 KINYBAEYEVA Laura 2001 KAZ 42:34.3 3:13.5 121,39

6 11 3675079 MELNIK Anna 1998 KAZ 42:45.3 3:24.5 125,12

7 5 3675086 MAKHMUTOVA Kamila 1999 KAZ 43:20.6 3:59.8 137,08

8 6 3675121 ROTOVA Anastassiya 2002 KAZ 43:52.9 4:32.1 148,03

9 20 3675186 KOLESNIKOVA Viktoriya 2005 KAZ 44:11.0 4:50.2 154,16

10 4 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 44:55.5 5:34.7 169,24

11 23 3675162 ZHUMAGAZYYEVA Assem 2004 KAZ 46:03.1 6:42.3 192,15

12 2 3675114 LYUFT Mariya 2001 KAZ 46:05.5 6:44.7 192,96

13 3 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 46:05.8 6:45.0 193,06

14 8 3675043 EBEL Valentina 1994 KAZ 46:06.2 6:45.4 193,20

15 25 3675188 KIM Darya 2005 KAZ 46:45.5 7:24.7 206,51

16 17 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 47:07.1 7:46.3 213,83

17 16 3675044 EBEL Tamara 1994 KAZ 47:09.8 7:49.0 214,75

18 29 3675194 CHONKONOVA Aidana 2006 KAZ 47:41.3 8:20.5 225,42

19 32 3675210 MITROPOLSKAYA Violetta 2006 KAZ 48:13.3 8:52.5 236,27

20 24 3675169 SABIROVA Aruzhan 2004 KAZ 48:33.5 9:12.7 243,11

21 33 3675237 BOCHKAREVA Alessya 2006 KAZ 48:58.4 9:37.6 251,55

22 21 3675150 BORANBAYEVA Karina 2002 KAZ 49:04.8 9:44.0 253,72

23 26 3675196 MAMEDOVA Milana 2006 KAZ 49:05.2 9:44.4 253,85

24 18 3675132 LANGLITS Yekaterina 2000 KAZ 49:14.4 9:53.6 256,97

25 30 3675212 TOMASHEVSKAYA Xeniya 2004 KAZ 49:34.1 10:13.3 263,65

26 27 3675200 IVAZHANOVA Minura 2005 KAZ 50:12.5 10:51.7 276,66

27 28 3675201 MIZYOVA Darya 2006 KAZ 52:53.2 13:32.4 331,12

28 22 3675192 USHMUGINA Olga 2005 KAZ 55:15.5 15:54.7 379,34

29 31 3675176 SHURYGA Kristina 2005 KAZ 55:38.7 16:17.9 387,20

Did Not Start (3)

12 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya 1995 KAZ

14 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina 1996 KAZ

19 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ

Did Not Finish (1)

1 3675146 TYATOVA Irina 2003 KAZ

TD FIS 

_________________________O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary 

_________________________N.KLIMENKO
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP 
INDIVIDUAL MEN 15 KM FREE 

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 49 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 30 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1880 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8   
RACE DISTANCE 15,000 km

LOCATION : SCHUCHINSK CATEGORY : DI

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES

STYLE : FREE 
TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -1,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 37,38         CALCULATED PENALTY: 37,38 F = 800

Records : 62 At Start : 57      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 56

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

15.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4113.001  /  15.11.2022 at 13:18  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 19 3670115 PUKHKALO Vitaliy 1992 KAZ 35:12.9 37,38

2 20 3670098 BASHMAKOV Nail 1995 KAZ 35:23.0 10.1 41,20

3 18 3670079 KOVALYOV Vladislav 1996 KAZ 35:55.3 42.4 53,43

4 12 3670075 BORTSOV Konstantin 1995 KAZ 36:09.1 56.2 58,66

5 13 3670150 GRIDIN Nikita 2000 KAZ 36:26.7 1:13.8 65,32

6 15 3670080 LYUFT Ivan 1998 KAZ 36:30.7 1:17.8 66,84

7 16 3670197 KARPOV Fedor 1998 KAZ 36:32.0 1:19.1 67,33

8 7 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 36:33.3 1:20.4 67,82

9 8 3670209 KARIMOV Almas 2002 KAZ 36:49.7 1:36.8 74,03

10 21 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 36:51.4 1:38.5 74,67

11 9 3670176 KOZHEBEK Yelaman 2000 KAZ 37:12.6 1:59.7 82,70

12 6 3670049 VOLOTKA Denis 1985 KAZ 37:17.2 2:04.3 84,44

13 14 3670199 MATASSOV Svyatoslav 2000 KAZ 37:31.4 2:18.5 89,82

14 25 3670154 TERENTYEV Ilya 1999 KAZ 37:40.0 2:27.1 93,08

15 3 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 37:51.8 2:38.9 97,54

16 5 3670296 KALIBEKOV Dastan 2004 KAZ 38:03.0 2:50.1 101,78

17 1 3670343 TURLYBEKULY Nartay 2002 KAZ 38:04.5 2:51.6 102,35

18 22 3670234 RAMASH Temirlan 2001 KAZ 39:02.2 3:49.3 124,20

19 4 3670231 SHAMSUTDINOV Ramil 2003 KAZ 39:12.5 3:59.6 128,10

20 39 3670302 YEGOROV Yegor 2005 KAZ 39:19.0 4:06.1 130,56

21 34 3670388 KAIYRGAZIYEV Ayan 2005 KAZ 39:44.7 4:31.8 140,29

22 55 3670404 DACHKIN Grigoriy 2006 KAZ 39:51.8 4:38.9 142,98

23 26 3670279 STEPANOV Yegor 2003 KAZ 39:53.6 4:40.7 143,66

24 29 3670306 KADYROV Yegor 2004 KAZ 39:55.8 4:42.9 144,49

25 52 3670221 DEMEUZHAN Batyrzhan 2003 KAZ 40:01.3 4:48.4 146,58

26 27 3670245 IVANOV Dmitriy 2001 KAZ 40:12.1 4:59.2 150,67

27 38 3670264 PUSHKAREV Nikita 2003 KAZ 40:16.8 5:03.9 152,44

28 44 3670382 KABEKESSOV Damir 2006 KAZ 40:26.8 5:13.9 156,23

29 46 3670346 PERSHIN Danil 2006 KAZ 40:33.7 5:20.8 158,84

30 30 3670328 BAIMAGANOV Riza 2004 KAZ 40:56.7 5:43.8 167,55

31 35 3670307 MALOV Radomir 2005 KAZ 41:00.0 5:47.1 168,80

32 40 3670349 TOTANOV Aubakir 2006 KAZ 41:11.9 5:59.0 173,31

33 36 3670278 SAPIN Niyetzhan 2003 KAZ 41:22.6 6:09.7 177,36

34 37 3670323 YELUBAYEV Yedilbek 2005 KAZ 41:37.1 6:24.2 182,85

35 50 3670380 MYRZAKHMETOV Nurkhat 2006 KAZ 41:47.3 6:34.4 186,71

36 32 3670300 AMINOV Amir 2004 KAZ 41:48.4 6:35.5 187,13

37 23 3670208 KINUARBEK Alisher 2002 KAZ 41:49.2 6:36.3 187,43

38 61 3670260 CHEBOTKO Dmitriy 2004 KAZ 41:56.6 6:43.7 190,23

39 28 3670251 MERTYNS Ivan 2003 KAZ 41:57.0 6:44.1 190,38
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Oleg (KAZ)

CHIEF OF RACE ZAVYALOV Nikolay (KAZ)
JURY MEMBER ZAVYALOV Viktor (KAZ)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 445 m  
LOWEST POINT 415 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 30 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 49 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 30 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1880 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 8      
RACE DISTANCE 15,000 km

LOCATION : SCHUCHINSK CATEGORY : DI STYLE : FREE

WEATHER : CLOUDY     SNOW : YES TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : -4,0°C

LIST n°2     APPLIED PENALTY: 37,38      CALCULATED PENALTY: 37,38 F = 800

Records : 62 At Start : 57      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 56
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EASTERN EUROPE CUP 
INDIVIDUAL MEN 15 KM FREE 

Official results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 9.1.04

15.11.2022  /  SCHUCHINSK (KAZ)  /  NATIONAL SKI CENTER KAZ4113.001  /  15.11.2022 at 13:18  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

40 31 3670301 GIMAYEV Arlan 2004 KAZ 42:13.2 7:00.3 196,52

41 54 3670366 BUKHARBAY Nurzhan 2006 KAZ 42:53.8 7:40.9 211,89

42 62 3670424 SKRIPKIN Mikhail 2007 KAZ 42:59.5 7:46.6 214,05

43 47 3670355 TALASPAY Sapuan 2005 KAZ 43:08.7 7:55.8 217,53

44 42 3670370 BAKYTOV Assylkhan 2004 KAZ 43:10.4 7:57.5 218,17

45 60 3670418 GRISHIN Vladislav 2007 KAZ 43:11.8 7:58.9 218,70

46 43 3670350 ANANYEV Rinat 2006 KAZ 43:22.5 8:09.6 222,76

47 41 3670262 GORBENKO Ivan 2003 KAZ 43:53.1 8:40.2 234,34

48 51 3670439 BALUANOV Bekzay 2002 KAZ 43:54.2 8:41.3 234,76

49 45 3670376 TUMASHEV Yurii 2006 KAZ 44:41.7 9:28.8 252,74

50 57 3670354 MANTEL Devid 2005 KAZ 45:33.2 10:20.3 272,24

51 48 3670385 BESCHASTNYY Danil 2004 KAZ 45:51.7 10:38.8 279,25

52 53 3670369 SERIKBOLULY Yerzhan 2005 KAZ 46:11.9 10:59.0 286,89

53 58 3670290 MELNIKOV Pavel 2003 KAZ 46:14.8 11:01.9 287,99

54 59 3670352 VOLOSHENKO Danila 2005 KAZ 46:49.3 11:36.4 301,06

55 56 3670356 FERTIKOV Gleb 2005 KAZ 48:00.9 12:48.0 328,17

56 49 3790008 AIDAOUI Jawad 1988 MAR 52:26.9 17:14.0 428,88

Did Not Start (5)

2 3670249 NURSBEKOV Yernar 2002 KAZ

10 3670210 KASSENOV Didar 2002 KAZ

11 3670120 KOVALYOV Artyom 1999 KAZ

17 3670219 BEXULTAN Yernur 2002 KAZ

24 3670305 MURATBEKOV Amirgali 2005 KAZ

Did Not Finish (1)

33 3670342 GRENTS Pavel 2005 KAZ

TD FIS 

_________________________O.KOLOMEYETS

Race secretary 

_________________________N.KLIMENKO
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